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Undergraduate Honours Degree Programmes

from the University of London with academic direction from
The London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE)

Undergraduate Programme - Fee

Academic Session 2023-2026

The detailed fee structure for all undergraduate programmes is as below:

First Year Second Year Third Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
A. Fee payable to ISBF in INR
Admission Fee 3 30,000
Tuition Fee % 4,20,000 % 4,20,000 % 4,20,000
Total Tuition Fee 34,50,000 34,20,000 T 4,20,000
GST* (18%) 3 81,000 3 75,600 3 75,600
Security Deposit 310,000
(one-time refundable)
Grand Total < 5,41,000 % 4,95,600 % 4,95,600
B. Fee payable to University of London in GBP (UK Pounds)
Registration Fee* £1,504 £685 £685
Examination Fee™** RS S6 £1,536 £1,536
Grand Total £3,040 £2,221 £2,221
C. Fees Payable to British Council (if final exams are held offline) in INR
Grand Total 39,380 39,380 % 2,896
*Goods and Services Tax (GST) rate is subject to change as per Government policy.
*Registration fee to the University of London includes 18% GST.
**This has been calculated on the basis of 4 course examinations per year.
LSE SUMMER SCHOOL FOR JUST 1800 POUNDS

FOR ISBF STUDENTS AT LSE, LONDON

PROGRAMME

(3 WEEKS)

e International Education « Exclusive Opportunities
* Enriching Experiences

(Excluding Flight, Accommodation, Visa and Food Costs)

*The Programme is exclusive for ISBF students who would be going in the 2™ year as a part of their International Immersion Programme
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Academic Session 2023-2026

1. ISBF Application Fee for the academic session 2023-2026 is INR 2,500 which is non refundable.

2. In January, an additional amount of up to INR 2,345 per unit is payable to the British Council as administrative charges for conducting the
annual examinations.

3. The security deposit is refundable after the completion of the programme or when the student leaves the programme for any reason (after
adjustment of all pending dues and damages, if any).

4. Payments to ISBF may be made through Demand Draft/Cheque in favour of “Teamwork Education Pvt Ltd”, payable at New Delhi, or by
cash or Credit/Debit card.

5. Payments to the University of London are to be made online through Credit Card in GBP (UK Pounds).
6. Payments to the British Council are to be made through Demand Draft drawn in favour of “British Council Division”, payable at New Delhi.
7. The University of London, ISBF and the British Council reserve the right to amend previously announced fees, if necessary.

A.Fee will be increase 5 to 7% every year taking into account inflation rate

B. LSE Fee will be increase 8 to 10% every year taking into account inflation rate

8. Fee once paid to ISBF is non-refundable.

Undergraduate Programme - Fee Refund Policy

1. If a student withdraws admission from ISBF for any reason, he/she is entitled to a refund of all fees paid,
after deducting the non-refundable amount mentioned in the Offer Letter, provided an email or letter
notifying the withdrawal and requesting the refund is received on or before the Refund Deadline specified
in your offer letter.

2. The request of withdrawal or refund of fees must be sent to ugadmissions@isbf.edu.in with the subject
line “REFUND Request- ISBF Application Form Number.<Last 5 digits of ISBF Form Number>". Along
with this, the original fee receipt is to be deposited with the Admissions Team.

3. No verbal/telephonic request for withdrawal and refund will be entertained.

4. The processing of any refund request will take a minimum of 6 weeks from the day of receipt of the
refund request.



